2022AGBest Ches.xls
CHESHIRE AA ROAD RUNNING 2022
Age Group Best Performers (separate sheets for Men and Women)
NOTE : Some athletes appear in two age groups; performances are listed in age group applying at time of performance
Also - not all "senior" athletes can be allocated to a 5 year age band. Mindicates may be faster than one or more listed in the
3 5-year age bands from 20 to 34
In a few cases there is unclear information on an athlete's first claim club. The next fastest athlete is included.
Qualification : first claim member of a Cheshire club at time of performance.
Fastest Time overall highlighted;
"CR" in final column indicates a Cheshire Age Group record.

MEN
Chip
5K Time
15-19 MU20 Jake Wilson Vale Royal 15:02 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr
20-24 M20 Arun Dight Vale Royal 14:42 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr
25-29 M25 Ed Shepherd Vale Royal 14:25 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr
30-34 M30 Chris Perry Vale Royal 14:13 Podium, Barrowford 12-Mar
35-39 M35 James Tilley Nantwich 14:35 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Summer) 26-Aug CR
40 - 44 M40 Chris Stanford Warrington AC 15:06 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr CR
45 - 49 M45  Peter Speake Wilmslow 15:07 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr
50 - 54 M50 Stuart Doyle Vale Royal 16:47 ¢ Sale Sizzler-2 14-Jul
55 - 59 M55 Steve Watmough Warrington AC 17:31 ¢ Christleton 13-May
60 - 64 M60 Steve Watmough Warrington AC 16:38 ¢ Capenhurst (Ell Port) 17-Aug CR
65 - 69 M65 Dave Watson Warrington AC 19:51 c British Masters, Battersea 04-Dec
70-75 M70 Norman Hindle South Cheshire 23:29 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Spring) 29-Apr
75-79 M75 lan Ashcroft Wilmslow 26:54 ¢ Mid-Cheshire (Summer) 26-Aug
80 - 84
5 miles
Jamie Richardson = West Cheshire ¢ Chester Spring
20-24 M20 Nathan Williams Vale Royal 25:49 ¢ Chester Spring 13-Apr
25 - 29 M25 Andrew Miles Vale Royal 25:29 ¢ Alsager 06-Feb
Michael Young West Cheshire c Chester Spring
35 -39 M35 Chris Williams Vale Royal 25:26 ¢ Alsager 06-Feb CR
40 - 44 M40 Paul Bagan Warrington AC (now Cheshire Dragons 27:43 c Alsager 06-Feb
Graham Wells West Cheshire ¢ Chester Spring
50 - 54 M50 Paul Hancock South Cheshire 29:30 ¢ Alsager 06-Feb
55 -59 M55 Tony Hyland Ellesmere Port 30:17 ¢ Hale Village 17-Apr
60 - 64 M60 Philip Rose Warrington RR 33:40 ¢ Green Drive, Lytham 23-Oct
65 - 69 M65 Mike Stevens Nantwich 35:15 c Alsager 06-Feb
70-75 M70 Andy Watts Wilmslow 39:07 Buxworth 12-May
75-79 M75 lan Ashcroft Wilmslow 46:31 ¢ Chester Spring 13-Apr
80 -84 M80 Trevor Faulkner Wilmslow 1:08:40 Buxworth 12-May CR
10K
15-19 MU20 Brandon Quinton Warrington AC 30:38 ¢ Ribble Valley, Clitheroe 27-Dec
20-24 M20 Raif Serif ? Vale Royal? 31:03 ¢ Telford 11-Dec
25-29 M25 Andrew Miles Vale Royal 30:57 ¢ Telford 11-Dec
30-34 M30 Chris Perry Vale Royal 30:03 c Ribble Valley, Clitheroe 27-Dec
35-39 M35 James Tilley Nantwich (now Run Through) 31:28 ¢ Nantwich 20-Mar CR?
Chris Williams Vale Royal 32:27 ¢ Run thro Tatton Pk 05-Nov
40 - 44 M40 Carl Moulton Boalloy 31:42 ¢ Trafford 06-Mar
45 - 49 M45  Peter Speake Wilmslow 32:18 ¢ Wilmslow Festive 27-Nov
50 - 54 M50 Stuart Doyle Vale Royal 34:41 ¢ Wilmslow Summer 10-Jul
55-59 M55  Stephen Watmough ~ Warrington AC 36:15 Great Manchester Run 22-May
60 - 64 M60 Stephen Watmough  Warrington AC 35:17 ¢ Helena Tipping, Wrexham 24-Jul  CR
65 - 69 M65 David Gill Warrington AC 39:06 ¢ Leeds Abbey Dash 23-Oct CR
70-75 M70 Norman Hindle South Cheshire 48:05 ¢ Wilmslow Festive 27-Nov
75-79 M75 Tony Hulme Macclesfield 52:20 ¢ Cheddleton 26-Nov CR
80 -84 M80 Barry May Northwich 56:38 ¢ Wilmslow Festive 27-Nov
10 miles
15-19
20-24 M20 Ben Mcintosh Vale Royal 53:29 ¢ Preston 20-Nov
25 - 29 M25 Daniel Lightfoot Cheshire Dragons 59:38 ¢ Myerscough 04-Dec
Michael Young West Cheshire ©
35-39 M35 Carl Barnes Widnes 58:12 ¢ St Annes, Lytham 30-Jan
40 - 44 M40 Richard Coen Wilmslow 54:24 ¢ Stockport 20-Nov
45 - 49 M45  Lee Hughes Lymm R 1:01:32 ¢ Myerscough 04-Dec
50 - 54 M50 Gary Burgin Cheshire Dragons 1:04:49 ¢ Brit Masters, Gravesend 27-Nov
55 -59 M55 Tony Hyland Ellesmere Port 1:01:32 ¢ Liverpool 27-Mar
60 - 64 M60 Mick Haire Boalloy 1:08:44 ¢ Flying Fox, Standon 06-Nov
65 - 69 M65 David Gill Warrington AC 1:04:14 ¢ Preston 20-Nov CR
70-75 M70 Alan Jenkinson Styal RC 1:36:18 ¢ Stockport 20-Nov
75-79 M75 Tony Hulme Macclesfield 1:32:45 ¢ Flying Fox, Standon 06-Nov
80 - 84
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Half-marathon

15-19
20 - 24
25-29
30 - 34
35-39
40 - 44
45 -49
50 - 54
55 - 59
60 - 64
65 - 69
70-75
75-79
80 - 84
85+

Marathon

20-24
25 - 29

MU20 Jack Oliver

M20 Daniel Lioyd

M25 Andrew Miles

M30 Chris Perry

M35 James Tilley ?

M40 Richard Coen

M45  Peter Speake

M50 Paul Hancock

M55 Stephen Watmough
M60 Stephen Watmough
M65 Merwn Ward

M70 Andy Watts

M75 John Little

M80 Harry Newton

M85 Joe Park. U/a

MU20
M20
M25

Ryan Smith
Sean Dyer
Michael Young

Chester Tri
Crewe/Nantwich
Vale Royal
Vale Royal
Nantwich
Wilmslow
Wilmslow
South Cheshire
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Wilmslow
Warrington RC
Macclesfield
was Ches Tally Ho

Vale Royal
South Cheshire
West Cheshire
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1:28:52
1:08:54
1:08:12
1:05:36
1:07:12
1:12:01
1:11:55
1:21:26
1:19:25
1:16:50
1:34:58
1:49:58
3:01:02
2:15:08
2:33:15

2:44:12
2:39:58

OO0 0000000000000

Chester

Manchester

Lake Vymwy

Wilmslow Festival
Manchester

Manchester

Chester

4 Villages, Helsby

4 Villages, Helsby
Village Bakery, Wrexham
Village Bakery, Wrexham
Wilmslow Festival
Warrington Festival
Cheshire, Siddington

4 Villages, Helsby

Manchester
Berlin
Stockholm

15-May
09-Oct
18-Sep
20-Mar
09-Oct
09-Oct
15-May
16-Jan
16-Jan
04-Sep
04-Sep
20-Mar
25-Sep
11-Sep
16-Jan

CR?

CR
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M35
M40
M45
M50
M55
M60
Me5
M70
M75
M80

James Tilley
Paul Bagan
Chris Fitzpatrick
Karl Wolfendon
Steve Watmough
Mike Hatton
Mike Stevens
Brian Williams

Harry Newton

Nantwich

Warrington AC (now Cheshire Dragons)

Helsby
Knutsford Tri
Warrington AC
South Cheshire
Nantwich
Ellesmere Port

Macclesfield
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2:21:08
2:35:53
2:42:28
2:56:56
2:43:56
3:10:24
3:33:59
5:05:08

5:24:38

O 0000000

Valencia, Spain
Wrexham Elite
Wrexham Elite
Manchester
Seuille, Spain
London
Manchester
Chester

London

CR
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